AMENDMENT NO. 1
To
Professional Services Agreement
By and between
County of Monterey and Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into, by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department,
hereinafter referred to as “County”, and Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to
as “Contractor”,

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have heretofore entered into a Professional
Services Agreement to provide dedicated telecommunications circuits between County and
County’s third party system vendor, OCHIN, for a period of August 1, 2012 to July 31, 20153
(“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement as specified
below.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Agreement,
as follows:

1. Section 2, PAYMENTS BY COUNTY, is amended to increase the total amount payable
by County to Contractor by one-hundred and eighty-three thousand, eight hundred dollars
($183,800) for a combined amount not to exceed one-hundred and ninety-four thousand,
four hundred and eleven dollars ($194,411) for the term of the Agreecment.

2. Section 3, TERM OF AGREEMENT, shall be extended for an additional three (3) year
period to February 28, 2017 for a new term of August 1, 2012 to February 28, 2017.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

4. A Copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.

5. The effective date of this Amendment No. 1 is March 1, 2014.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hercto are in agreement with this Amendment No.
1 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
By: By: { 2 Q& m. nA ézm ﬁéjcg
Ray Bullick, Director of Health
Department of Health
Name: _ Aecison crnpsa 9

Date:
Approved as to Legal Form: Title: SACES Ao &0

|
By: /d /ﬂﬁ")’ % aella
Stacy L’./E"aaetta, Deplft/y County Counsel Date: pa / “ ! Ly

Date: 02/ M%// (“/

Approved as to fisgal Provisions: By:

l/

By: [ L A,
Gary Giboney'/, Auc#:)r-Controller Name:
Date: D"’\U}’ \Jl

Title:
By:
Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer Date;
Date:




